

h
ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No...../2009
(Crl.M.P. No.20616/2009)
(From the judgement & order dated 09/07/2008 in CRLA No.2304/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

LAKHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing
O.T. and bail)

Date: 27/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Exemption allowed.

Leave granted.

Issue notice on the criminal miscellaneous
petition for bail, returnable within four weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master